
Sustainable Energy Development Authority (SEDA) Malaysia  
Galeria6 PjH, Aras 9, Jalan P4W, Persiaran Perdana, Presint 4, 62100 Putrajaya, Malaysia.   

NO. NAME  TEL.  EMAIL  Matters Related 

1  GENERAL LINE 
(PUTRAJAYA) 
SABAH BRANCH 
OFFICE   

03 8870 5800 
088‐252 101 / 
088‐251 462 

3  FAX LINES  03 8870 5900  
03 8870 5801 
088‐250 337 

CEO’s OFFICE 

4 
NIK IRAENA NIK 
ISKANDAR  

5889  Nik.Iraena@seda.gov.my 

Any matters 
relating/correspondance  

to CEO (eg 
appointment/meeting and 
conference invitation) 

SPECIAL UNIT (SU) 
5  SITI AISHAH 

MOHAMMAD 
5885  Aishah@seda.gov.my  Any matters relating to 

Special Unit: 
Board Meeting/Members 

Coordination with 
ministries/agencies 
/Government and 

international liaisons  

2



6  RICHA ELIZA 
MAHYUDDIN 

5840  Richa@seda.gov.my  SU administrative matters 

7  NUR SITI MUNIRAH 
MOHD AMBIAH 

5884  Munirah@seda.gov.my  Any matters relating 
/correspondance to 

Chairman (eg 
appointment/meeting and 
conference invitation) & 

Special Unit  
 

8  ALIA NURBAINI BINTI 
MOHD JUNID 

5881  Alia@seda.gov.my  SU administrative matters 
 

LEGAL UNIT (LU) 
9  MAZLIANA MAZLAN  5806  Mazliana@seda.gov.my  Legal matters 
10  SITI FATIMAH 

ZAHARAH YAHYA 
5887  Zaharah@seda.gov.my  Legal matters 

11         
AUDIT UNIT (AU) 
12  NOR RADHIHA 

MOHD ALI 
5876  Radhiha@seda.gov.my   

13  SAIFUL NIZAM 
MOKHTAR 

5893  Saiful@seda.gov.my   

14  NORAMANINA 
KHAIRUL AZMAN 

5825  Amanina@seda.gov.my   

CSO’s OFFICE (STRATEGIC PLANNING AND COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT) 
15  SUHANA ISMAIL  5821  Suhana@seda.gov.my   
STRATEGIC PLANNING (SP) DIVISION 
16  IBRAHIM ARIFFIN  5820  Ibrahim@seda.gov.my   
17  NOR AZALIZA 

DAMIRI 
5872  Azaliza@seda.gov.my    

18  NUR HAZIQAH 
MOHD ZAKI 

5882  Haziqah@seda.gov.my   

19  NORHANIDA 
ABDULLAH 

5904  Hanida@seda.gov.my   

20  TS. MOHD ADZHA 
HUSIN 

5855  Adzha@seda.gov.my   



21  KHAIRUL IZZUDDIN 
BIN SULAIMAN 

5871  Khairul@seda.gov.my   

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS (SC) DIVISION 
22  ROSLAN 

ALI@HASSAN  5839  Roslan@seda.gov.my   

23  SYEIKH MOHD IQBAL 
BIN MOHD YUSOF  5812  Syeikh.Iqbal@seda.gov.my   

24  ARNIS ABDUL 
RASHID  5911  Arnis@seda.gov.my   

25  EDZWAN SUWAJI  5897  Edzwan@seda.gov.my   
26  WAN MUHAMMAD 

AZDANIAL WAN 
AZHAN 

5833  Azdanial@seda.gov.my 
 

27  MUHAMMAD 
ATIQIRFAN RAMLAN  5894  Atiqirfan@seda.gov.my   

28  ASNIDA HASHIM  5800  Asnida@seda.gov.my   
29  PUTERI RAIZATUL 

HUSNA RAMDZAN  5800  Puteri@seda.gov.my   

MARKET OPERATIONS (MO) DIVISION 
30  KOH KENG SEN  5838  KohKS@seda.gov.my  Any matters relating to 

Market Operations 
Division 

31  TS. EDISHAM MOHD 
SUKOR 

5865  Edisham@seda.gov.my  Feed‐in Tariff (FiT) matters 

32  IR. MOHD ZAMRI 
LATON 

5873  Zamri@seda.gov.my  Net Energy Metering 
(NEM) matters 

33  TS. MOHD IDHAM 
MOHAMMAD 

5824  Idham@seda.gov.my  NEM matters 

34  TS. MOHD NAJMI 
ABDULLAH SANI 

5854  Najmi@seda.gov.my  FiT matters and plant 
Acceptance Test and 

Performance Assessment 
(ATPA). 

35  TS. MOHD 
AMIRSHAIFULRAZAIN 
ABU ZAINI 

5856  Amir@seda.gov.my  FiT matters and plant 
performance (Declared 
Annual Availability). 



36  RUBITA HANI 
ABD.SAMAD 

5829  Hani@seda.gov.my  NEM matters and GITE 
Leasing. 

37  WONG YOU WEI  5913  WongYW@seda.gov.my  FiT matters and FiT project 
monitoring 

38  FREDERICK WONG 
TSUN KIONG 

088‐252101  Frederick@seda.gov.my  NEM matters and S02 
bonuses for FiT. 

39  NOR AZLIN SHAROM  5830  Azlin@seda.gov.my  FiT matters 
40  FIKRI MOHD 

SHAMSUDDIN 
5828  Fikri@seda.gov.my  Registered PV Service 

Provider (RPVSP) / 
Registered PV Investors 

(RPVI) / Local 
Manufacturer & 
Assembler (LMA) 

Directory; NEM related 
matters 

41  HANIFF NGADI  5826  Haniff@seda.gov.my  FiT matters and FiT project 
monitoring 

42  SHARINA 
HISHAMUDDIN 

5837  Sharina.H@seda.gov.my  NEM matters and LMA 
directory. 

43  AMEER DARWIESS 
BIN AMRAN 

5907  Ameer.Darwiess@seda.gov.my NEM matters. 

44  ASRATI ABDUL 
MANAN 

5831  Asrati@seda.gov.my  FiT Certificates; Transfer of 
Feed‐in Approval.  

45  AZEAN ABDUL 
RAHMAN 

5832  Azean@seda.gov.my  Letter(s) to MO division 
and NEM Certificates; 

46  RAHAYU MOHAMAD 
SALLEH 

5879  Rahayu@seda.gov.my  Letter(s) to MO division 
and meeting 
arrangements. 

47  MEJOR PASOK  088‐252101  Mejor@seda.gov.my  NEM matters. 
TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT AND FACILITATION (TECH) DIVISION 
48  TS. STEVE ANTHONY 

LOJUNTIN 
5841  Steve@seda.gov.my  Matters related to 

trainings, capacity 
building, technical 

facilitations including 
energy efficiency, low 
carbon / zero energy 



building program, energy 
auditing, SAVE, project 

management & 
consultancy. 

49  MOHD SHAH 
HAMBALI ARIFFIN 

5849  Hambali@seda.gov.my  Same above. 

50  ISHAMUDDIN 
MAZLAN 

5859  Ishamuddin@seda.gov.my  Same above especially 
SAVE 2.0  

51  TS. ZURLINDA ASMA 
AZIZ 

5815  Zurlinda.Asma@seda.gov.my  Same above  especially 
trainings 

52  NOOR HISAM BIN 
ABU BAKAR 

5850  Noorhisam@seda.gov.my  Same above especially 
energy audit grant 2.0 and 
Solar Thermal project. 

53  ROHAIZA RAZALI  5853  Rohaiza@seda.gov.my  Same above especially on  
energy audit conditional 

grant 1.0 
54  NUR FARAH AIN ISA  5808  Farahain@seda.gov.my  Same  general function 

above especially low 
carbon building program 

with PBTs 
55  TC. MOHD ROZI 

MOHD YAACOB 
5817  Rozi@seda.gov.my  Same  general function 

above 
56  A’ZAIDAH BINTI 

BURHAN 
5811  Azaidah@seda.gov.my  Same  general function 

above especially Low 
Carbon Building 

Assessment GreenPASS, 
BeDOS and training. 

 
57  NORIZAL KHUSHAIRI 

MOHAMAD ZAMRI 
5864  Norizal@seda.gov.my  UNDP‐Green Technology 

Applications of the 
Development of Low 
Carbon Cities (GTALCC) 

58  DEEP KUMAR A/L 
PRAVIN KUMAR 

5906  Deepkumar@seda.gov.my  GTALCC – Component 1 : 
Policy Development Input 

59  NURAISHA BINTI 
AZMI 

5867  nuraisha.azmi@seda.gov.my  GTALCC – Component 2 : 
Promotion, engagement & 

capacity building 



60  SITI SALWA 
SAMSUDIN  

5869  Salwa@seda.gov.my  GTALCC – Component 3 : 
Pilot & Demonstration 

Project 
61  HANI IZWANI 

AZEMAN 
5915  Izwani@seda.gov.my  GTALCC – General 

especially finance 
62  NORQUYYUM MOHD 

NOOR 
5852  Norquyyum@seda.gov.my  GTALCC – General 

especially administrative 
CORPORATE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
FINANCE (FIN) DIVISION 
63  ZAFINA BINTI 

AHMAD 
5896  Zafina@seda.gov.my  Any matters related to 

Finance and Procurement 
64  ABDUL HALIM ISHAK  5810  Halim@seda.gov.my  Finance Matters 
65  SHAHERY SULAIMAN  5920  Shahery@seda.gov.my  Finance Matters & KWTBB 

financial matters 
66  NOOR SHAPIZAH 

ABDUL MUNIR 
5895  Shapizah@seda.gov.my  Finance Matters 

67  MOHD AZMI 
HAMDAN 

5892  Azmi@seda.gov.my  Finance and Procurement 
Matters 

68  NORWAZI AHMAD  5899  Norwazi@seda.gov.my  Finance Matters 
69  MOHD HERWAN 

HUSAIN 
5898  Herwan@seda.gov.my  Finance Matters 

70  MOHD FAIZAL NOR 
AZMI 

5912  Faizal@seda.gov.my  Finance Matters 

71  SITI AISHAH RASID  ‐  Aishah.Rasid@seda.gov.my  Not relevant as no 
extension assigned 

HUMAN RESOURCES AND ADMINISTRATION (HRA) DIVISION 
72  SAZLINDA AYU 

ARSHAD 
5851  Ayu.Arshad@seda.gov.my  Any matters related to 

Human Resources (HR) 
and Administration 

73  MOHD FITRI MD 
SAAD 

5866  Fitri@seda.gov.my   Administration, Building 
matters and emergency 

contact 
74  SARIMAH SABRI  5877  Sarimah@seda.gov.my  HR Matters 
75  NORHASLINDA 

ROHAYU ABD 
MANAN 

5878  Rohayu@seda.gov.my  HR Matters 



76  NORLIANA YAHAYA   5827  Liana@seda.gov.my  Administration and 
Building matters 

77  NURUL HAFIZA 
MOHAMED JAMIL 

5857  Hafiza@seda.gov.my  Administrative matters 
 

78  NOOR HIDAYAH 
MOHD SAID 

5823  Hidayah@seda.gov.my  Administrative matters 

79  ZAIRUL NIZAM 
RISLAM 

5816  Zairul@seda.gov.my  Building emergency 
contact 

 
80  RAMLI MOHAMED 

SHAARI 
5836  Ramli@seda.gov.my  Building emergency 

contact 
 

81  INDRA FAIZAL BIN 
MUSTAFAR 

5875  Indra@seda.gov.my  Building emergency 
contact 

82  NIK NURSAMHANA 
NIK MAT 

‐  Nikhana@seda.gov.my  Not relevant as no 
extension assigned 

DIGITAL SERVICES (DS) DIVISION 
83  TS. HAZRIL IZAN 

BAHARI 
5862  Hazril@seda.gov.my   

84  AZARULNIZAM 
MOHD ZAIN 

5842  Azarulnizam@seda.gov.my   

85  RAZIMI 
YACOB@RAMLI 

5843  Razimi@seda.gov.my   

86  MOHD EFENDI 
JAMALUDIN 

5844  Efendi@seda.gov.my   

87  HAZWAN RAIS 
RAHDZI 

5845  Hazwan@seda.gov.my   

88  WAN NURUL 
DAYANA MOHD 
SALEHUDDIN 

5863  Dayana@seda.gov.my   

89  MOHD SHAHIDAN 
SOONAN 

5860  Shahidan@seda.gov.my   

90  NORUL HANA ABD 
KADIR 

5847  Nana.Nurul@seda.gov.my   

 
 


